University of Montana

ScholarWorks at University of Montana

Senate Resolutions, 2007-Present

ASUM Student Government

Fall 2011

SB17-11/12: Endorsing Power Shift

Clayton Springmeyer

Follow this and additional works at: https://scholarworks.umt.edu/asum_resolutions

Let us know how access to this document benefits you.

Recommended Citation

Springmeyer, Clayton, "SB17-11/12: Endorsing Power Shift" (2011). *Senate Resolutions, 2007-Present.* 155.

https://scholarworks.umt.edu/asum_resolutions/155

This Institutional Document is brought to you for free and open access by the ASUM Student Government at ScholarWorks at University of Montana. It has been accepted for inclusion in Senate Resolutions, 2007-Present by an authorized administrator of ScholarWorks at University of Montana. For more information, please contact scholarworks@mso.umt.edu.

1 2 3	The Associated Students of The University of Montana Resolution Endorsing Power Shift November 9, 2011 Senate Bill SB17-11/12		
4 5	Authored by: Clayton Springmeyer, ASUM Senator		
6	• • •	Sponsored by: Zachary Brown, Emerald LaFortune, Topher Williams, Shelbi Dantic,	
7			
8	Stacy Boman, ASUM Sustainability Coordinator and		
9	•	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
10	,		
11			
12	12 Whereas, ASUM views student involvement as a top pri	ority for the 2011-2012 school year;	
13	<u> </u>	•	
14	Whereas, ASUM works to empower student groups and support them in their initiatives;		
15	15		
16	16 Whereas, UM Climate Action Now (UM CAN) is partner	Whereas, UM Climate Action Now (UM CAN) is partnering with other student groups from across the	
17	state to hold a Rocky Mountain Power Shift leadership training conference to teach young people		
18	s throughout the region how to become effective leaders and organizers in their respective communities;		
19			
20	20 Whereas, sustainability initiatives have had strong suppo		
21	administration, the ASUM Sustainability Committee, and the UM Sustainable Campus Committee;		
22			
23	, , ,		
24			
25			
26			
27			
28	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
29			
30	·		
31	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		
	Appropriate Technology (UMFLAT), and other student groups across the state are doing to plan the		
	Rocky Mountain Power Shift Conference;		
34			
35	,		
36			
37			
38 39			
39 40			
41			
42			
43			
44			
45			
46			
47			
48		Jeffrey Edmunds,	
	49 Relations and Affairs Chair	Chair of the Senate	